503541067 10/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3587694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT M. CONNORS	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNETH SLATER	
Street Address:	118 SCHOOL STREET	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	09144	
Name:	BRENDA RICHARDSON	
Name: Street Address:	BRENDA RICHARDSON 118 SCHOOL STREET	
Street Address:	118 SCHOOL STREET	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8163731
Application Number:	13428380
Application Number:	14039444
Application Number:	11675560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1971
Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT R DELEAULT
Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 2: MESMER & DELEAULT, PLLC

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SLAT.US.2.CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. DELEAULT	
SIGNATURE:	/robert r deleault/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=connors_signed_assignment_us#page1.tif		
source=connors_signed_assignment_us#page2.tif		
source=connors_signed_assignment_us#page3.tif		
source=connors_signed_assignment_us#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Kenneth Slater, an individual, having his principal office at 118 School St., Manchester MA 09144 ("Slater"), Brenda Richardson, an individual having her principal office at 118 School St., Manchester MA 09144 ("Richardson"), Scott M. Connors, an individual having his principal office at 3 Fenwick Cir., Methuen MA 01844 ("Connors"), Kenneth Sawyer, an individual having his principal office at 3 Henderson Lane, Cushing Maine 04563 ("Sawyer"), Wei-wei Chang, an individual having her principal office at 134 St. Botolph Street Boston MA 02115-4819 ("Chang") are the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the domestic and foreign patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Scott M. Connors ("Assignor") wishes to assign his ownership interest in the domestic and foreign patents and patent applications described in <u>Exhibit A</u> equally to Slater, and Richardson (collectively, the "Assignee"), who are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer Assignor's entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Patents and all non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reissues and extensions thereof, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing Patents, and including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patents prior to the date of this Assignment, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Executed this 22 day of Devember, 2014.

\slater\connors assignment-pat.doc

ASSIGNOR:

Scott M. Connors

THE STATE OF MAJIACHUSCAS Fromwilk Circle, Mitruson, MA., ss.

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>Devember</u>, 20/4, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Scott M. Connors, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, oath or affirmation of a credible witness, personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President of Rhodes Technologies, Inc

(official seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MARY R. MARTELL **Notary Public**

Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires

April 2, 2015

To:

ASSIGNEE:

Kenneth Slater

THE STATE OF Massachusetts
Essex County, ss. On this <u>22</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Kenneth Slater, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency,
outh or affirmation of a credible witness, personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. (official seal) Notary Public
My commission expires: January 27,2017 THE STATE OF Massachusetts
Essex County, ss. On this 22 day of <u>December</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Brenda Richardson, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was photographic identification with signature issued by a federal or state governmental agency, oath or affirmation of a credible witness, personal knowledge of the undersigned, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. (official seal) Notary Public
My commission expires: January 27, 2017

\slater\connors assignment-pat.doc

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
8,163,731	08/20/2008	Method and dosage regimens for eliminating a chemical substance in blood	Apr. 24, 2012

DOMESTIC PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>
11/675,560	02/15/2007	Drug detoxification protocol using microdosing	Pending
13/428,380	03/23/2012	Method and dosage regimens for eliminating a chemical substance in the blood	Pending
14/039,444	09/27/2013	Drug detoxificiation protocol using microdosing	Pending: Continuation application of 11/675,560

\slater\connors assignment-pat.doc

RECORDED: 10/27/2015